LY ZE0)|A 2] Ubuntu

U2 AHFTYAHCIM A|AERAX|L O]
X212 (Junatine(@daumcorp.com)

lunatine@Ubuntu forum


mailto:lunatine@daumcorp.com
mailto:lunatine@daumcorp.com

Key

Ubuntu
Enterprise (=1 X&)

H? Redhat



Linux Desktop

AN U UNAGEE Asdl 34
- AsU g4
AU U= X 2R ACHE 010218k 20| OFSUC 3N §EHOIXS AT

oKgUICE 0 238h= 2E 0FLICI 83 HANI &8 2 S opFUCH S BT
7] S8 SHEOIY BEOIZIQUUICE @271 FHEM © HEoI =M
+ AR EY

] wit?

i C} 3 'l c ' T ——

SIS, K= AR Ab= OI0P1E © S EAw|
aze 2T

FI8 0 UANS & gz
ot X2l T2 @B

Xi(rl Al RE 2HE JMEsEA] OIS HEe O B2 N O] M0t 53
%

® ZO|L 2 YR u= IR XIS WHE 220XI01, @EM W 2
D'IE‘E J# AR EUUC

" httpe/ /Kidp.org "
AL BT

Kovewn | nnn Dove cemve st alion Projfect . 4

G 0TS - VUSRS - GNUGPL - e S - SEAA W

il

=  geektorun N  documentation community
S FAEOI™ A ™0d CHBt 2498 HAM Al KLTP H(7)

£ |

MOISHE W - KITE AL - ZHEEALKE MAIR - S8 %

developer (1) Al
e A} T . .’['_'.')-_!l‘dr'v‘('hlpt'f] 1)
*¥iE R.2=A 402, 4 quick poll (1)
FAC AlAg = e 4 3R e P LT -
y. M8 H
J-;.
o 2'mA A3 5| . yEHY ~ oies
. iz wisiey |HIEH At HCEEQ Y CIEUI N80, TCPP, & 3 X
+ ot > 17 " 23 M =9 4
o SHESNE SRS |, AL AT PX o AlAH 22 HRe
S P HEREE Window) §e, 023 £, X 2 a
- 12 vEID 3 MA FE SEAY oo!
o 0 > ! f 1L}
M = dlaaE = et ¢



Linux Desktop

Q@ O

rEdF\at debian



Linux Desktop

"5 ubuntu



o lP@EEnErsan



Ubuntu



Ubuntu?

Linux Desktop #|

Page Hit Ranking

Data span:
Last 6 months §  Refresh I

Rank Distribution H.P.D*
1 Mint 40634
2 Ubuntu 2136¥
3 Fedora 1768y
4 openSUSE 15914
5 Debian 14324
6 Arch 1217=
7 CentOS 10564
8 Mageia 10354
9 Puppy 937=
10 PCLinuxOS 824y



Enterprise?




Enterprise?



QIE{ &

G MYYAK]

HAIE ARl 2SI
=75} O
L 22 242
A28 4 9l 7|3]7} QUck

R Onference [

_Lefi A 2| 0f|A
i< =&t

20063 CNET.com




QIE{ &

G MYYAK]

HAAE BlsAR 4

22| A 0ICt] =

(—
HZ2+SER| QL =C}.

O 1

R Onference o] A} E C

Z MR Ear=]

o—8|_ — OF—

— LS —

20065 CNET.com







Redhat?

-

O fedora”

redhat



Enterprise...

)

redrat

H




= | Enterprise

Chietll= 2% AO|E



Naver

@HonGame
7 1Y v
U I Z|CF AH
nForge
KLDP






Oflct

x| =



Daum

O

debian

o -
fedora w> Lent




Daum

) ®
\ < s ubuntu

debian

A -
fedoro? ‘z v iE N ‘;JS



Nate

= s
Hlo|E &
MO EE
o}
= OH A EE O

V'V N
T



Nate

U

\
Jz



Nate

Q

redhat

&%, Centos







Desktop

-
. yubuntu









832
e AGRA
e R Ut RNMA

EReA
e Nd BaA
o i page
e N2a
s NS MAN

KLDPUS 9

[ merwes [ gal

24 an

MH|A JHEEX}

Forum (BRS)  Gerk Blog

ol g
oo "8

KLDP 11751 KLDPConf ¢ 2 EMR... T

e B P ot
KLDP I3 AV XD 2D ST VRO AR TR SR ADS X20L0 BTN WD l

SR CHR DU MO EIE AR R De D2 SIS CER M ZMR - 3

S8 WE Uea prels
KiDP 4R 1
A SRS S8R TBIE B0
LR o TaR
aza v ¥
AR, e sasvgesver 10 9 Opea Sowrce
Sympasum 2007
WAl el RIS L wi ¥NNA AN topday 0 4
HW ANZE UM VR NN K0P wodarl 34 3 i A
73 android § B e X400 Aam n 9
PSS Sl AL R AL LA R 10 4 gOn r L3
MU SATNIM Windews ZT88 RN wpday 0 - .-."‘l N
HAURT M I AV N Windows vopday L e N2 A VR AN NN
~T - " Loe ) LD Cont
2Y ANE; N VR ¥ 0P wwedert » 3 s SABANAN
74 andreid UM 3P Sen™ X240 Aa™ n 9 Dewpel B 1A0E AT 0
AT s
WCCR 20 O P O1E ) Tl r & - sl
IKCR 20 O 2088 AR U ane 22 1L r L) LR ¥
Coverty White Pager EOS N AN Gas
Moet e §w doveoomant chaflenge FEE 308 T, E30UN ANRON 1 J(beta)
b P BrTe Code enehyi SX AR . RRE SR

w.‘ Jsa XLty

2 AN/ER. BRI N Md vt R
NN SO Sen™ K22
ua NN 1200000 WY A - Ubuntu Linux e
Fodors Core IS0 DY L b

wore logs

WA NAR/UE U KLDEP Wik m
o NA_MPNNIAE B o AsteriikSource

e YOM M. BSE NBE 2RI NMNAR

LHRR ¥ A
RERANBR BRI KLDP net
0 T R L R AN oy i
. M X200 oz S AM A2 ABAANZAUD
LR ¥

LR LR LSS

i‘- vty REE B3 AT 22

TS BDE @A CRATE @ VA BERD A0 ¥A
Daap a9

Redhat A&7
Cf eiofe




MH|A FHEEX

SRR
m é L ymas
QERESA 7.xY
HA

' | Redhat %A"
' l e, _ B ey s Linux 7.x

IT "EINE 9
redhatﬂ&ﬂ elRA
LINU

g =3 Red Hat Linux 9.0 for

e




MH|A JHEEX}

—— - p—— - ——

Ubuntu Af= %=

=0t

PNZ S22 3 N A3 A= F NN > BEEYN FEHA ¥
o PIETRLE ES




MH|A JHEFR}

welcome to

ubuntu




MH|A JHErR}

® RHELOM O00= X -8OIAt

@£/ 21 B{T RPMO] gl
@22 JHX{LE7} W E Bfjof o
@ OF uru

LFS 8% AT Fh

PN o
~

O
=



MH|A JHErR}

£O0jA O00= H-ESAL
HZ PPA7L &

O HAE]
E

O
o
S
A‘I

=

=
L.
Al
L
X|!
2

@t 210 =2



MH|A JHErR}













4
<






Chef

BASH + Python + Perl




2| At OF=



Hardware




Hardware

© x86 ©® Unix




Hardware

©® HP @ Dell ¢ Hitachi @ IBM @ NCR @ Fujitsu
@ Cisco © Acer Other

x86 Server - ITCandor, 10/201 |



Hardware

@ HP @ Dell ¢ IBM @ Fujitsu @ Other

X86 Server - ¥r=2IDC 20114 42 7|



Hardware

Al
@

86> US

Driver, FiIrmware

Software (Management)



Hardware : Driver

Driver : Linux Kernel Module

Open Source



Hardware : Driver

Package Source Code

6 ™ 2~ s (¢
fedora™ ° ‘% LeNtOS dgb?an

redi{at



Hardware : F/W

Binary

H/W M| ZAto|| o=




Ubuntu H/W

Dell 104 47 47 10
Wipro 54 100

Lenovo 43 5 6

HP 2 18 26 2
IBM 28

Acer 2 5 3
Asus 1 1 8
Toshiba 8 1
System76 2 5

Intel 5

HCL InFosystems Limited 1 1 1
Citrix Systems 2

Quanta 1

Sun 1

VMware 1



Hardware : HP

Operating systems in English (American)

¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥V ¥ Y Y Y Y Y Y Y VY YN Y Y Y Y ENYTY

¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ %

¥y ¥ ¥

¥y ¥y ¥ ¥ %

¥y ¥y ¥ %

¥ VIVIWGIC EOANEOAl 3.0

Asianux 3

Asianux 4

CentOS 5

CentOS 6

Citrix XenServer 5 x

Citrix XenServer 6 .x

Debian GNU/Linux 5.0 (AMDG4/EMG4T)

Debian GNU/Linux 5.0 (x86)

Debian GNU/Linux 6.0

Fedora 14 Downloads
Microsoft Windows HPC Server 2008 R2
Microsoft Windows Server 2003

Microsoft Windows Server 2003 for 64-bit
Microsoft Windows Server 2008 Essential Software - sy5tem Managemem

Microsoft Windows Server 2008 R2
Microsoft Windows Server 2008 Small Bu JelETdglv{l]] curre'o':‘t 8:80 Prev::nm
Microsoft Windows Server 2008 W32 vers (MB) vers

Microsoft Windows Server 2008 x64 ; T S Z

Microsoft Windows Small Business Serve HP ProLiant Support Pack CD for dpkg-based distributions (multi-part 8.70

openSUSE 11.3 download) 13 Sep 2011

Oracle Enterprise Linux 5 (AMDG4/EMB41

Oracle Enterprise Linux 5 (x86)

Oracle Enterprise Linux 6 (AMDB4/EMT: Part 1 0.16 Download »

= e e e e e e e ——————

Red Hat Enterprise Linux 4 (AMDG4/EM6G: e iy
Red Hat Enterprise Linux 4 (x86) Part2 50.5 | Download »
Red Hat Enterprise Linux 5 Server (x86)

Red Hat Enterprise Linux 5 Server (x86-6

Red Hat Enterprise Linux 6 Server (x86) Part3 0.099 Download »
Red Hat Enterprise Linux 6 Server (x86-6

v %m's ﬁe& ’% &{clua

SUSE Linux Enterprise Server 10 (AMD64/zving 1)
SUSE Linux Enterprise Server 10 (x86)

SUSE Linux Enterprise Server:j (AP.![?G4.-’EN64T) H P E E‘I'OI _'I a m_l 9 I II E o C D
Ubuntu 10.04 LT (x86) — I':I I —_ [ |

Ubuntu 10.04 LTS (AMDG4/EMGB4T)
Ubuntu 10.10 (AMDG4/EMB4T)
Ubuntu 10.10 (x86)

Ubuntu 11.04

VMware ESX/ESXi 4.1

VMware ESX/ESXi Server 3.5

VMware ESXi 5.0

Cross operating system (BIOS, Firmware, Diagnostics, etc.)



Hardware : HP

Operating systems in English (American)

¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥V ¥ Y Y Y Y Y Y Y VY YN Y Y Y Y ENYTY

¥y ¥y ¥ ¥ %

¥ VIVIWalC CONEOAl 3.0

Asianux 3

Asianux 4

CentOS 5

CentOS6

Citrix XenServer 5.x

Citrix XenServer 6 x

Debian GNU/Linux 5.0 (AMDG4/EME4T)

Debian GNU/Linux 5.0 (x86)

Debian GNU/Linux 6.0

Fedora 14

Microsoft Windows HPC Server 2008 R2

Microsoft Windows Server 2003

Microsoft Windows Server 2003 for 64-bit Extended Systems
Microsoft Windows Server 2008 Essential Business
Microsoft Windows Server 2008 R2

Microsoft Windows Server 2008 Small Business
Microsoft Windows Server 2008 W32

Microsoft Windows Server 2008 x64

Microsoft Windows Small Business Server 2011 Standard and Essentials
openSUSE 11.3

Oracle Enterprise Linux 5 (AMDG4/EMB4T)

Oracle Enterprise Linux 5 (x88)

Oracle Enterprise Linux 6 (AMDG4/EMTE4)

1]
Red Hat Enterprise Linux 4 (AMDG4/EM64T)
Red Hat Enterprise Linux 4 (x86)
Red Hat Enterprise Linux 5 Server (x86)
Red Hat Enterprise Linux 5 Server (x86-64)
Red Hat Enterprise Linux 6 Server (x86)
Red Hat Enterprise Linux 6 Server (x86-64)

SUSE Linux Enterprise Server 10 (AMDg4 =t 1a4™

SUSE Linux Enterprise Server 10 (x86)

SUSE Linux Enterprise Server 11 (AMD6« BIOS - System ROM
' ‘ )

Ubuntu 10.04 LT (x86)

Ubuntu 10.04 LTS (AMDG4/EME4T)

Ubuntu 10.10 (AMDG4/EMG4T)

Ubuntu 10.10 (x86)

Description

Download Index

» Driver - GPU Computing (NVIDIA)
» Driver - Lights-Out Management

» Driver - Network

» Driver - Storage

» Driver - Storage Controller

» Driver - System Management

» Application - System Management
» BIOS - System ROM

» Firmware - Blade Infrastructure

» Firmware - CD-ROM

» Firmware - Lights-Out Management
» Firmware - Network

» Firmware - Storage Controller

» Firmware - Storage Tape

» Software - CD-ROM

» Software - Driver Update

» Software - Lights-Out Management
» Software - Network

» Software - Support Pack

» Software - System Management

» Utility - Network

» Utility - Tools

** CRITICAL ** Online ROM Flash Component for Linux - HP ProLiant

Ubuntu 11.04

DL360 G7 (P68) Servers

VMware ESX/ESXi 4.1 ** CRITICAL ** Systems ROMPag Firmware Upgrade for HP ProLiant

VMware ESX/ESX] Server 3.5 DL360 G7 (P68) Servers (For USB Key-Media)

VMware ESXi 5.0
Cross operating system (BIOS, Firmware,

Current Size Previous

version (MB) version

2011.05.05 2011.01.28 .

6 Jul 2011 2 Mar 2011 » Obtain sofware
2011.05.05 (A) 2011.01.28 (A) |
6Jul2011 41 2 Mar 2011 Do



Online Flash?

ME A|AEIO| Online HEHY W HHIOIE s



Hardware : HP

Operating systems in English (American)

Asianux 3
Asianux 4
CentOS 5
ConS 6 BIOS - System ROM

Citrix XenServer 5 x

Citrix XenServer 6 .x Current Size Previous
Debian GNU/Linux 5.0 (AMDG4/EMB4T) Description version "B) version
Debian GNU/Linux 5.0 (x86)

okt ** CRITICAL ** Systems ROMPaq Firmware Upgrade for HP ProLiant  |2011.05.05 (A) , 2011.01.28 (A) ==

Microsoft Windows HPC Server 2008 R2 DL360 G7 (P68) Servers (For USB Key-Media) 6 Jul 2011 2 Mar 2011
Microsoft Windows Server 2003

Microsoft Windows Server 2003 for 64-bitE
Microsoft Windows Server 2008 Essential E » MQ
Microsoft Windows Server 2008 R2

Microsoft Windows Server 2008 Small Busi Firmware - Storage Controller

Microsoft Windows Server 2008 W32
Microsoft Windows Server 2008 x64

‘ Current
Microsoft Windows Small Business Server Description
openSUSE 11.3

Oracle Enterprise Linux 5 (AMDG4/EMB4T) * RECOMMENDED * Online ROM Flash Component for Linux - Smart .1 4

Oracle Enterprise Linux 5 (x86) L

Oradle Enterprise Linux 6 (AMDS4/EMT64) Array P212, P410, P410i, P411. and P812 (multi-part download) 2012

Oracle Enterprise Linux 6 (x86) i

Red Hat Enterprise Linux 4 (AMDS4/EM64’ Part1 » Obtain software
Red Hat Enterprise Linux 4 (x86) :

Red Hat Enterprise Linux 5 Seerer (x86) Pan2 » Obtain software
Reg ot Entorrioe Limx e Semver aey | - RECOMMENDED * Firmware CD Supplemental Update / Online g e

Red Hat Enterprise Linux 6 Server (x86-64 ROM Flash Component for Lmyx-SmartArrav P212, P410, P410i, 1'5 Dec 2010 _133 Oct 2010

Solaris 10 for x86 Systems P411, P712m, and P812 (multi-part download)

SUSE Linux Enterprise Server 10 (AMD64/

SUSE Linux Enterprise Server 10 (x86) Part1 » Obtain software
SUSE Linux Enterprise Server 11 (AMDG64/

SUSE Linux Enterprise Server 11 (x86) Part2 » Obtain software

Ubuntu 10.04 LT (x86)

Ubuntu 10.04 LTS (AMDG4/EMGB4T)
Ubuntu 10.10 (AMDG4/EMGBA4T)
Ubuntu 10.10 (x86)

Ubuntu 11.04

FE 04O FA A M X &5

ESXi&0
|n Cross operating system (BIOS, Firmware, Diagnostics, etc.)

¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ VY Y Y Y Y VY Y Y Y Y Y Y YW Y Y Y Y Y Y Y YWY Y Y YN YWY YN YN Y YN R SRY TN




Serial Over Lan

IPMI

e s e P i e



Off-line Solution?

A BT




Hardware : IBM

BIOS Flash Update (Linux) - IBM System x3550

LY ZHA: x3550
Mefz{o2 O] &= S0|A 3tLt 0|4 MELS}H0]

271 @M 22

J Supported systems

- Supported operating systems
Y T =7 &

SAZZA A el MISEAFE
B 147
Operating system independent / None aéé-l-ﬁ uR: 2'011_03_09
Red Hat Enterprise Linux 4
Red Hat Enterprise Linux 4 x64
Red Hat Enterprise Linux 5 nl’oé g3 nl’% 3]
Red Hat Enterprise Linux 5 x64
Red Hat Linux ibm_fw_bios_gfe149b- 11,271
SUSE LINUX Enterprise Server 9 1.17 linux i386.xml|
SUSE LINUX Enterprise Server 9 x64
SUSE LINUX Enterprise Server 10 ibm_fw bios gfe149b- 12,51
SUSE LINUX Enterprise Server 10 x64 1.17_anyos_i386.chg
SUSE Linux Enterprise Server 11 _ .
SUSE Linux Enterprise Server 11 x64 ibm_fw_bios_gfe149b- 8,504
ey 1.17 linux_i386.txt
O ibm_fw_bios_gfe149b- 1,047,47]
Windows Server 2003 117 “nUX |3863h
Windows Server 2003 Datacenter Edition
Windows Server 2003 Datacenter Edition x64
Windows Server 2003 x64
Windows Server 2008
Windows Server 2008 x64 00| RAFHCE. ]
Windows XP Hard Drive Update Program v1.06 2010-05-14
Windows XP x64 12008 (32-bit and 64-bit) - IBM
L DHUCUCTNeTANO VSIS X

Supported operating systems

System x

Red Hat Enterprise Linux 3

Red Hat Enterprise Linux 3 x86-64

Red Hat Enterprise Linux 4

Red Hat Enterprise Linux 4 x86-64

Red Hat Enterprise Linux 5

Red Hat Enterprise Linux 5 x86-64
SUSE Linux Enterprise Server 8

SUSE Linux Enterprise Server 8 x64
SUSE Linux Enterprise Server 9

SUSE Linux Enterprise Server 9 x64
SUSE Linux Enterprise Server 10

SUSE Linux Enterprise Server 10 x86-64
SUSE Linux Enterprise Server 11

SUSE Linux Enterprise Server 11 x86-64
VMware ESX Server 3/4

VMware ESX Server 3/4 x64




Hardware : Dell

e, Poweredge

Select A Differen

Troubleshooting
Manuals >
Warranty Status >

ESX 3.5
ESX 4.0
ESX 4.1
ESXi 3.5
ESXi 4.0
ESXi4. 1

Linux

Not Applicable

Red Hat Enterprise Linux 4
Red Hat Enterprise Linux 4.5
Red Hat Enterprise Linux 4.7
Red Hat Enterprise Linux 5
Red Hat Enterprise Linux 5.2
Red Hat Enterprise Linux 6

vSphere Hypervisor 5.0

¥ Windows Server 2003
Windows Server 2003 x64
Windows Server 2008 R2
Windows Server 2008 x64
Windows Server 2008 x86
XenServer 5.6

59 files)|

Dell Server BIOS 11G
PowerEdge R610 BIOS

Several formats are available for the file you have selected. Please choose from one of the following formats.

File Format: Update Package for Red Hat Linux

File Format: Non-Packaged
File Name: R610-060100C.exe

Description:  This file format consists of a BIOS executable file. To use it, download the file
and copy it to a DOS-bootable diskette. With the diskette in the floppy drive,

reboot the system and run the program

Minimum Requirements

The Update Packages support Dell systems running the following Linux operating systems:
Red Hat Enterprise Linux 5.7 x86 (32 bit)

Red Hat Enterprise Linux 5.7 x86_64

Red Hat Enterprise Linux 6.1 server (64-bit)

SUSE Linux Enterprise Server 10 SP4 x86_64

SUSE Linux Enterprise Server 11 SP2 x86_64

VMware ESX Server version 4.0 Update 3

VMware ESX Server version 4.1 U2

Citrix Xen Server 6.0




Hardware

A|Uo) 2YS

Redhat2 @dgich



Hardware

HIC| K Z-S MO Bt

al



Hardware

2 Seale
Lead-Acid Bz

=
—
n
o
=

TN SN 1




Hardware

=L 3C{ X& P&

Me 47 £M 2tS






38U LT ERO] ARt /|E oo

1 -

DE MH| AT} SE

OfX|2h =W 23 MU|A= 02 4T



Ubuntu 212+ <1



Ubuntu Server



Ubuntu Server

Ubuntu vs RHEL on Public Web Services

Ubuntu W RHEL

o

0 . T
~ a \ : o ( '
w2 ;-4.*':‘ At yre N \gf\‘kt (v:,\"JL“ P Lo

e
P Y nov®

ety g 20\ =
pe® A L

w3techs .com



Ubuntu Server

Zoom: 1d/ 5¢. 1m¢3mc6mi 1y | Max: e redhat 626 e fedora507 e debian 370 e gentoo 64 e Oracle Ente 60 | 3§ 26, 2012 & ubuntu
™ linux
. _1_2_k_ & windc
B T T ™ centos
e ™ redhat
— FLak o fedora
- I P BT & debian
'I, — 6k @]
& gentoo
= & Oracle Enterprise Lin
opensolaris
2k ey
s archlinux
= slackware
: 109 11 ' 1% 11 : 129 11 ' 18 12 ' 2% 12 ' 38 12
2012
B RO S ——
< | >

~ @ o the

I Tclou

ot market




Ubuntu Server

. NIuE
ssifamazon

"% webservices

openstack’

At



Ubuntu Server

a




Ubuntu Server

H/W 2 E’8 IZ2] Ol =
M=M= SRR &S



MS, Redhat9{| | = &2 H{RIOF &
Microsoft

)

redHat




Ubuntu Server

ME| ZEXte| Q. & OpelE

F=5F B8= AU 201 =d7] /¢t



Ubuntu Server



24
5T

@ UKl 252 HYEMO|A] QEEO| A& K
@ E{T2LO| = AIO|| LY HIXQI TS
@ 7He}, 22 EL Bt 7|

O TN oKD I |KOZ BIH5TH H Ot



Q&A

HE] K A|AH



ZEAFSHY O}

O0C ELXKPLOTW

cnacubi
T ANA nirringrazzjak 159154
koszonom 8 J danke
HY)HE D
bakka per asante
gratias falemnderit
Q\LI(;M | dekuiji Thank you

COINTCP i<

icons by buuf (mattahan)



